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Saturday, April 28
10.46 Australian Artiste11. 0 Close down
546 p.m. For Children: Storytime forJuniors (NZBS
6.25 Weather Report and Town Topics6.40 Songtime: Tennessee Ernie Ford7. 0 Fabian of the Yarda Sporting Review: Norm. Nielsen‘ Capering Keys7.45 Popular Vocalists8. 0 Thanks for the Memory (BBC)8.30 Sporting Extra8.45 Entertainers All9. 4 Strictly Instrumental9.15 Play: Over the Traces, by Blair
10:0. % (NZBS)

% on Shirley: Pianist Extraordinary10.30 «lose down

OXN 4. NELSON1340 ke. 224 m
6. Oam. Breakfast Session
7.30 Nelson District Weather Forecast9. 0 Sports Preview (Alan Paterson9.15 Western Style: Jimmy Atkins
9.30 Pil Tell You a Tale
$3.45 Popular Pianists10.0 Down to Earth with Bert-TheHome Gardener10.30 Light Concert11. 0 Close down
5.45 p.m. Children’s Corner: An Indianfolk-tale, adapted by Bryan O’Brien6. 0 Dinner Music
6.45 The Voice of Youth7. 0 John Nesbitt’s Passing Parade7.15 Sports Results (Alan Paterson)
7.30 Campbell’s kingdom8. 0 Listeners’ Requests10.30 Close down

V4 CHRISTCHURCH690 ke. 434 m.
7.68 a.m. Canterbury Weather Forecast9. 4 Everyman a Handyman (LaurieHarris)
9.20 The Jerry Gray Orchestra
9.30 The Andrews Sisters10. 0 Randy Brook’s Orchestra10.15 Interlude for Music (BBC10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Victor Young’s Singing Strings11. 0 Morning Variety12. 0 Lunch Music
1. Op.m. Association Football (from FEng-lish Park)
1.35 Canterbury Weather Forecast3.0 Rugby Commentary (from Lancas-ter Park)
4.30 Musie by Melachrino5. 0 Light Organ Music
6.15 Children’s Session; Scouting Scrap-
book
6.46 Sports ResultsListeners’ Requests
7.30 THEATRE OF MUSIC: ROBERTA(For details see 2YA)
8.30 BBC Old Time Ballroom
9.15 Lookout, by EF. K. Braybrooke
9.30 The Goon Show (BBC)10. O Sports Review :

10.16 Sir Charles Thompson (piano)
10.30 Muggsy Spanier’s Dixieland Band
10.45 Modern Dance Music
11.20 Close down ’

SY0GHRISTCHURCH4. 0 p.m, Light Musie
. 0 Coneert Hour
Qo Dinner Music0 London Studio Concert
The BBe Northern Orchestra
Polonaise, Arietta and Passacaglia '

Handel-Harty |
A John Field Suite Harty—(BBC

7.30 The Naturalist: Whales, a discus-.
sion by L. H. Matthews and F. |with Maxwells Knight (chairman) (BBC) |
7.45 Alfred Poell (bass)Songs by. Beethoven |

The Bel Arte Trio ;

String Trio in D, Op. 9, No. 2 /

. Beethoven |
8.16 Golden Wedding: A poem by |Alan Mulgan read by Barbara Jefford

(NBZS)
9. 0 THE NATIONAL ORCHESTRA, con-.
ducted by James RobertsonOverture: Leonora No. 3
Piano Coneerto No, 5 (Emperor) |

Beethoven |
(A recording of the first half of a public |
concert in the Wellington Town Hall)

)40.145 A Trek Across Asia, a talk by Mor- |
gan Phillips Price (BBC) }

10.30 kK. F. Mess (flute), Arthur Paiss|(guitar), Heinz Kirehner (viola) and
Siegfried Barchet (’cello)

SchubertQuartet
41. 0 Close -down

XC sco TIMARU
==-_- =

1160 ke. 258 m.
am. Rousing Ramblings°
0 Man About Town
: A Song and a Dance1
3 Calling Geraldine
45 Music from the Sereen

Saturday’s Choice (Requests)
6.
8.
9.
9
9.
9

;}

10.0 Dbown Memory Lane
10.145 Songs for All

|} 40.30 Country Mailbag
;
10.46 Morning Variety
11. 0 Close down
5.45 p.m. For Our Younger Listeners
6. 0 Melody Mixture
6.15 Crooners’ Corner
6.30 Strictly Instrumental
6.45 Around the Wards (lIiospital Re-quests)
7. 0 A Handful of Stars
7.15 Sports Page
7.30 Musical Comedy Cameo
7.45 Matters of Moment
8. 5 N.Z. Singer: Dorothy Hopkins (so-prano) (NZBS)
8.19 Popular instrumentalists
Gems from Opera
Haneock’s Half-Hour (BBC)

petition of Monday’s broadcast
3YC)
9.32 Musicians Take a Bow
10. 0 Old Time Dance Music
10.30 Close down

Zoe
(a re-
from

i.e eo.
7.58 a.m. West Coast Weather Forecast9. 5 yon Ask, We Play
12. 0 Luneh Music
2. Op.m. Sports Summary
Matinee
5. 0 Sports Summary
5.15 Children’s Requests
5.45 Song and Story of the Maori6. 0 Strauss Waltzes
6.15 Sporting Information
7.30. . The Westminster light OrchestraThe Man of Property8. 0
8.30 ~ Sports Digest (Winston MeCarthy )

(NZBS)
8.48 Will Glahe’s-Orchestra
9.15 Lookout, by FE. K. Braybrooke
9.30 The Goon Show (NZBS)10. 0 Guy Lombardo’s Royal Canadians
10.16 Short Story: The 'Saga of Jobn
Willy, by Dee. Culshaw (NZBS)
10.30 (lose down

AVA
DUNEDIN

780 ke. 384 m.
9. 4am. Ethel Smith (organ)
9.15 Saturday Magazine (Beverleylock)
10. O Tchaikovski Favourites
10.20 Devotional Service
10.45. Semprini (piano)

Pol-

|

11. 0 Forbury Park Trotting Ciub’s
Meeting: Commentaries throughout the
day ,

11.10 London. Studio Melodies. (BBC)12. 0 Sports AnnouncementsLunch Musie
1. 0 p.m. Association Football Comment-
ary ‘

3. 0 Senior Rugby Commentary(From Carisbrook)4.30 Popular Parade
5. 0 Tea Table*Tunes
| 5.15 Children’s Session: Let’s Go. Visit-
ing; The Adventures of Clara Chulif16. 0 Music for Your Pleasure

|
7.30 THEATRE OF MUSIC: ROBERTA; (For details see 2YA)

|
8.30 BBC Old Time Ballroom
| 9.15 Lookout, by E. K. Braybrooke
| 9.30 The Goon Show (BBL)'10. O Sports Summary
|
10.45 Pance Music

/ 41.20 Close down

AYO 500 2UNEDIN,,
} 1. 0 p.m. Luneh Music'2. 0 Matinee
} 430 Excerpts from Grand Opera
|;5.0 Concert Hour
| 7. 0 New York Philharmonie OrchestraEscales Ibert
|
7.14 suzanne Danco (soprano)

| 7.30 Guilherminia Suggia (*cello) with |

the London Symphony OrchestraConcerto in. D Minor Lalo|
|
8. 0 Little Lord Frankenstein: The
Figure on the

Crociix, a
talk by Alun|Richards (NZBS

| 8.17 Waldemar Wwolsing (oboe), Mogens
(harpsichord) and Alberto|

| Medici (’cello) ; )Sonata in G Minor, Op. 1, No. 6
)

|

z. Handel |

8.26 Flore Wend (soprano), Huguescuenod (tenor), Nancy Waugh (mezzo-
soprano) and Doda Conrad (bass)Two Quartets, Op. €4 Brahms
8.36 Moura Lympany (plano)Variations on a Theme by Paganini,

p. 35 Brahms
Fountains at the Villa D’Rste Liszt9.0 THE NATIONAL ORCHESTRA
(For details see 3YC)10.15 Gerard Souzay (baritone)

Songs by Schubert10.25 Members of the Vienna Octet
Grand Septet in E Flat, Op. 62Kreutzer11. 0 Close down

4Y].INVERCARGILL.
9. 4 am. Sports News, ineluding Win-ston McCarthy’s Sports Digest (NZBS)9.30 Ron Goodwin’s Orchestra and JosefLocke (tenor)
10. O Devotional Service
oe15 Preludes and Intermezzi10.30 American Showease11. 0 Much Binding (BBC) a repetitionof Monday’s broadcast from 4YZ)11.30 Continental Corner12. 0 Lunch Music2. 0p.m. Racing SummaryRadio Matinee3. 0
bad, bey!om Rugby Park)

4.45 Racing Summary5.15 Children’s Session: Time for
Juniors; Quiz Session
, Race Results
Music for the Tea Hour
6.20 Pioneer Diary7.30 Play: Home at Seven, by R. C,Sherriff S)9.15 Lookout, E..K. io Nee9.30 The Goon Show (BBC
10. 0 Ballad Album: Favourite Songssung and played py,

N.Z, Artists
NZ

10.30 Sporting Review c

11.20 Close down

Spencer Digby photograph
RICHARD FARRELL, soloist with
the National Orchestra in the concert
which 2YC broadcasts at 80 this even
ing; the other YC stations present a
recording of the first half of the con

cert at 9.0 p.m.
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